02-24	l-2000 ——————————————————————————————————
(Rev. 6-93) F OMB No. 0051-00((exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TEET Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 10127	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2□ JAN 31 PM 3: 51 CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc. OPR/FINANCE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Premium Promotions, Inc. d/b/a Comark Bates Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
If this document is being filed with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/421,521 09/130,445 09/174,405 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) 4,991,335 5,209,391 5,979,699 attached? □ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number 17-0055
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. /23/2000 TT0N11 00000325 170055 4991335 FC:581 John D. Franzini Name of person signing	oformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required according to the	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

650005.29839

RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT THE CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC., ("Mortgagee") in consideration of the payment of the indebtedness secured by the Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage dated June 5, 1998, by PREMIUM PROMOTIONS, INC., a Delaware Corporation d/b/a COMARK BATES, having an address at 770 Arthur Avenue, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007 ("Mortgagor") and the cancellation of the obligation thereby secured, and of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, convey and release Mortgagor of all rights, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever Mortgagee may have acquired in and through the aforementioned Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 1998, at Reel/Frame: 9235/0548.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Mortgagee has executed this Release in favor of Mortgagor, as of the 8th day of December 8, 1999.

CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC.

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

)SS

COUNTY OF COOK

ì

The foregoing Release of Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage was executed and acknowledged before me this 8th day of December, 1999, by Lee LaBine, and personally known to me to be the AVP of CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC., on behalf of such corporation.

Given under my hand and seal this 8th day of December, 1999.

Notafy Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

MARIAN J. WALLIS
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 08/11/01

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

Lee E. Gussin Stone, McGuire & Benjamin 801 Skokie Blvd., Ste. 100 Northbrook, IL 60062

AFTER FILING RETURN TO:

PATENT | REEL: 010557 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 01/31/2000